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MSC IN INTERNATIONAL 
SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS
Programme Requirements
Full-Time
Code Title Credits
Students take 90 credits as follows – 60 credits of taught modules 
(Part I) and 30 credits of research modules (Part II):
Part I
Students take 60 credits as follows - all listed core modules (40
credits) and 20 credits of elective modules from their chosen 
pathway:
Core Modules
BU6012 Professional Business Skills 5
BU6013 Responsible Leadership for a Global World 5
BU6014 Global Markets and Trade 5
BU6015 Business Research Methods 5
BU6016 Quantitative Techniques for Business Research 5
EC6621 Strategy for Global Business 5
FE6305 Contemporary Socio-Economic and Environmental 

Issues
5

MG5005 Marketing Ethics and Sustainability 5
Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from either the 
International Business and Responsible Leadership pathway or the 
Sustainable Business pathway: 1

20

International Business and Responsible Leadership
MG6834 International Business (5)
MG6833 Growth Strategies for Internationalisation (5)
MG6903 Innovation and Entrepreneurial Venturing (5)
MG6835 Corporate Social Responsibility (5)

Sustainable Business
EC6077 Environmental Economics and Sustainability 

Policies (5)
EC6078 Business Practices for Circular Economies (5)
EC6079 Sustainable Investment Strategies (5)
EC6080 Environmental Regulation and Compliance 

Management (5)
Part II
Students take 30 credits as follows:
Core Modules
BU6017 International Sustainable Business Report 30

Total Credits 90

1 Students are advised that the provision of elective pathway in a 
particular session cannot be guaranteed.

Part-Time
Code Title Credits
Students take 90 credits as follows – 30 credits of taught modules 
(Part I) in Year 1; and 30 credits of taught modules (Part I) and 30
credits of research modules (Part II) in Year 2:

Part I - Year 1
Students take 30 credits as follows - all listed core modules (20
credits) and 10 credits of elective modules from their chosen 
pathway:
Core Modules
BU6012 Professional Business Skills 5
BU6016 Quantitative Techniques for Business Research 5
EC6621 Strategy for Global Business 5
FE6305 Contemporary Socio-Economic and Environmental 

Issues
5

Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from either the 
International Business and Responsible Leadership pathway or the 
Sustainable Business pathway: 1

10

International Business and Responsible Leadership
MG6834 International Business (5)
MG6903 Innovation and Entrepreneurial Venturing (5)

Sustainable Business
EC6077 Environmental Economics and Sustainability 

Policies (5)
EC6078 Business Practices for Circular Economies (5)

Part I - Year 2
Students take 30 credits as follows - all listed core modules (20
credits) and 10 credits of elective modules from their chosen 
pathway:
Core Modules
BU6013 Responsible Leadership for a Global World 5
BU6014 Global Markets and Trade 5
BU6015 Business Research Methods 5
MG5005 Marketing Ethics and Sustainability 5
Elective Modules
Students take modules to the value of 10 credits from either the 
International Business and Responsible Leadership pathway or the 
Sustainable Business pathway: 1

10

• International Business and Responsible Leadership*

MG6833 Growth Strategies for Internationalisation (5)
MG6835 Corporate Social Responsibility (5)

Sustainable Business
EC6079 Sustainable Investment Strategies (5)
EC6080 Environmental Regulation and Compliance 

Management (5)
Part II - Year 2
Students take 30 credits as follows:
Core Modules
BU6017 International Sustainable Business Report 30

Total Credits 90

1 Students are advised that the provision of elective pathway in a 
particular session cannot be guaranteed.
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Examinations
Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme 
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in 
the Book of Modules.


